AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC.,
Petitioner,
v.

ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC., ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS
CORPORATION, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., ROCHE
NIMBLEGEN, INC., BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY, AKA Becton
Dickson and Company, BECTON DICKINSON DIAGNOSTICS INC., AKA
Becton Dickson Diagnostics, GENEOHM SCIENCES INC., ABBOTT
LABORATORIES, ABBOTT MOLECULAR, INC.,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Marianna lannotta, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of
18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.

That on the 27" day of February, 2020, | served the within corrected Petition for a
Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Omar Khan
William G. McElwain Robert J. Gunther, Jr.
Thomas Saunders Christopher R. Noyes
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DOOR LLP  \WLMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DOOR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 7 World Trade Center
Washington DC 20006 250 Greenwich Street
(202) 663-6000 New York, NY 10007
william.mcelwain@wilmerhale.com (212) 230-8800
thomas.saunders@wilmerhale.com omar.khan@wilmerhale.com

robert.qunther@wilmerhale.com
christopher.noyes@wilmerhale.com

Attorneys for Respondents Roche Molecular Systems, Inc., Roche Diagnostics
Corporation, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., Roche Nimblegen, Inc., Becton
Dickinson and Company, aka Becton Dickson and Company, Becton Dickinson
Diagnostics Inc., aka Becton Dickson Diagnostics, Geneohm Sciences Inc.


mailto:william.mcelwain@wilmerhale.com
mailto:thomas.saunders@wilmerhale.com
mailto:omar.khan@wilmerhale.com
mailto:robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com
mailto:christopher.noyes@wilmerhale.com

John C. O’Quinn

Michael A. Pearson, Jr.

Jason M. Wilcox

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 389-5000
john.oguinn@Kkirkland.com
michael.pearson@Kkirkland.com
jason.wilcox@Kkirkland.com

Benjamin A. Lasky
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022

(212) 446-4800
benjamin.lasky@kirkland.com

James F. Hurst

Amanda J. Hollis

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 862-2200
james.hurst@Kkirkland.com
amanda.hollis@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Respondents Abbott Laboratories, Abbott Molecular, Inc.

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained
by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, | sent to this Court forty bound copies and one
unbound copy of the within corrected Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three
hundred dollar filing fee check through the United States Postal Service by Express
Mail, postage prepaid.
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In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court’s
electronic filing system. All parties required to be served have been served.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 27" day of February, 2020.

- o <<
ariannaJannotta

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27" day of February, 2020.

/
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EI/IAS MELENDEZ
Notary Public State of New York
No. 24-4799601
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 31, 2021
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